Minutes of Doland School District #56-2 School Board Proceedings Board of Education Meeting March 28, 2022

The special meeting of the Doland School District #56-2, Spink County, South Dakota was held on March 28, 2022, with the following members present: Craig Hansen, Julie Schneider, Jeremy Moes, and Chad Felderman. Others in attendance: Superintendent Jim Hulscher, Principal Jeremy Wieseler, Shelly Wipf Absent Sarah Lambert

Chairperson Hansen called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m.

Action 22-114: Motion by Felderman and seconded by Moes to accept and sign the three-year superintendent contract with Garrett Schmidt . All Aye.

Action 22-115: Motion by Moes and seconded by Schneider to enter executive session for, personnel and negotiations per SDCL 1-25-2 (1)(4). All Aye 5:06 p.m.

Chairperson Hansen declared executive session over and reconvened into regular session at 6:07 p.m.

Action 22-116: Motion by Felderman and seconded by Schneider to offer the teaching contracts and extracurricular contract for the 2022-2023 school year non continuing status: Dustin Riedel (JH football, JH BBB), Shannon Huber, and Gila Lubuguin. All Aye.

Action 22-117: Motion by Moes and seconded by Felderman to offer the teaching contracts and extracurricular contracts for the 2022-2023 school year for continuing status: Madison Claymore, Christine Hanten, Megan Bishop (Co-Golf coach), Amanda Johnson, Bailey Coats (FFA advisor), Brianna Geary (yearbook advisor) Melissa Knox (junior class advisor/trip advisor, on site technology and assistant track), Katy Lyren (oral interp. and all school play), Betty Satter, Christina Shottenkirk, and Megan Ulrich. All Aye.

Action 22-116. Wotton by Wides, seconded by Felderman, to adjourn at 6.07 p.m. All ayes.		
Craig Hansen Board Chairperson	Date	
Shelly Wipf Business Manager		
Published once at the total cost of \$		
The addition of signatures to this page verifi	ies these minutes are official. I hereby certify th	nat the

Action 22-119: Motion by Moos, seconded by Folderman, to adjourn at 6:07 n.m. All avec

The addition of signatures to this page verifies these minutes are official. I hereby certify that these minutes were emailed to the Redfield Press on April 8, 2022. Shelly Wipf, Business Manager